4
Ó
i
8

, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	OFF 4
	DEC 03 2007 W
To the Director of	The IIS Patent wife

12-06-2007



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 4173.0422-00

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Please record the attached ori	103466784	_					
Name of conveying part	ty(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Showa Electric Wire & 0	Jable Co., Liu.	Name:	SWCC SHOW LTD.	A DEVICE T	ECHNOLOGY CO.,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Internal Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 1-18, Toranomon 1-chome Minato-Ku,					
Assignment	☐ Merger	City: Tokyo 105-0001 JAPAN					
Security Agreement	Change of Name	State:	[Text]	Zip Code:	[Text]		
☐ Joint Research Agreement	Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?					
Executive Order 9494, Confirmatory License	Other: Ownership transfer through Corporate Separation	☐ Yes					
Execution Date: June 25, 20	07						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application:							
A. Patent Application Num	nber(s):	В.	Patent Number(s):			
			6,984,353				
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes	⊠ No				
5. Name and address of p	party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	l .	Total number of a 1	applications a	nd patents involved:		
Name: Richard V. Burgujian	(202) 408-4000	7.	Total fee (37 CFF				
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.			Enclosed (Please charge deficiency or credit overpayment to deposit account 06-0916)				
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.			Authorized t	to be charged	to deposit account		
City: Washington, D	.C.			N- 00 0016			
State:	Zip: 20001-4413	8.	Deposit Account	No.: <u>06-0916</u>	2		
9. Statement and signatu	re.		and any attached	d copy is a tru	e copy of the original		
To the best of my knowledge an	nd belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct	and any attached	u copy is a ira	0 dop, 1 0		
document.			December 3, 2007				
Signed: Date							
Reg No. 31 744 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2							
	V		12/05/2007 MGETAC	CHE 00000031 (5984353 40.00 OF		
6/2007		(01 FC:8021		10.00		

PATENT REEL: 020218 FRAME: 0744

Certificate of Succession of Ownership of Parents Through Corporate Separation

Successor:

Name: SWCC SHOWA DEVICE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Address: 1-18, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0001 Japan

U.S. Patent 6,984,353

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that the entire right, title and interest held by Showa Electric Wire & Cable Co., Ltd., the exclusive owner by assignment, in and to the above-noted patent and the invention described therein, and any reissue or reissues of said patent to the full end of the term for which said patent has been granted or reissues may be granted, and for claims for damage by reasons of infringement past and present, were transferred to the above-identified successor company through a corporate separation made by Showa Electric Wire & Cable Co. Ltd. on April 3, 2006.

Dated this ^{25th} day of June , 2007

Predecessor:

Name: Showa Electric Wire & Cable Co., Ltd. Address: 1-1, Odasakae 2-chome, Kawasaki-ku Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 210-9660

Japan

Name: Toshio TOMII

Title: President

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/03/2007 REEL: 020218 FRAME: 0745